Includes permits and survey to place the conduit on our easement. 
$36,800

Change Order #2 Costs

Engineering Permits Frico Ditch

Costs $43,341.05 $32,315 $36,800

Total: $112,456.05

Staff Recommendation

Change Order #2 to the Fiber Installation Project be 
approved in the not to exceed amount of One Hundred 

Twelve Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Six Dollars and Five 
Cents ($112,456.05).

$84,372.15 will be paid from the Utilities budget & 
$28,083.90 will be paid from the IT budget.